
Attendee List for 65th PIHOA Executive Board Meeting

March 25, 2019   Koror

Participants: 48

Theresa Arriola

Director

Guam Behavioral Health and Wellness 

Center

790 Gov. Carlos Camacho Rd.

Tamuning, Guam 96931

Guam

Phone: 16716471901

theresa.arriola@gbhwc.guam.gov

Brad Austin

Regional Emergency Coordinator

DHHS/ASPR

San Francisco Ferderal Building, 

DHHS/ASPR

90 7th Street, Suite 3-356

San Francisco, CA 94103

United States

Phone: 4154378386

Brad.Austin@hhs.gov

Subroto Banerji

Special Assistant for Strategic Initiatives 

& Innovation

Commonwealth Healthcare Corporation

P.O. Box 500409

Saipan, MP 96950

Northern Mariana Islands

Phone: (670)236-8201

subroto.banerji@dph.gov.mp

Christopher Barker

Director

Pacific Southwest Center of Excellence 

in Vector-Borne Diseases

Univ of California, One Shields Avenue

Vet Med: PMI

Davis, CA 95616

United States

Phone: +1 530 752 0151

cmbarker@ucdavis.edu

Scott Becker

Executive Director

APHL - Association of Public Health 

Laboratories

8515 Georgia Avenue

Suite 700

Silver Spring, MD 20910

United States

Phone: 240-485-2747

scott.becker@aphl.org

Janet Camacho

Deputy Director, Programs and 

Operations

PIHOA

2333 Kapiolani Blvd.

Honolulu, HI 96826

United States

Phone: (808) 537-3131

janetc@pihoa.org

Sean Casey

Health Cluster Coordinator, Pacific

World Health Organization

Level 4, Provident Plaza One, Downtown 

Boulevard

33 Ellery Street

Suva, 0000

Fiji

Phone: +6797171583

scasey@who.int

Haley Cash

NCD Regional Epidemiologist

CDC/PIHOA

225 Queen St.

Apt. 19D

Honolulu, HI 96813

United States

Phone: 4015782788

haleyc@pihoa.org

Randolph Daley

Chief, Field Services

CDC/CPR/DSLR

Mailstop K-72

1600 Clifton Rd

Atlanta, GA 30329-4027

United States

Phone: (770) 488-6095

wdaley@cdc.gov

Stacy De Jesus

Islands Coordinator

CDC

4770 Buford Hwy NE, MS F-80

Atlanta, GA 30341

United States

Phone: 770-488-6393

sdejesus@cdc.gov

Austin Demby

Deputy Director, Office of Global Health

Health Resources and Services 

Administration (HRSA)

12005 EdgePark CT

Potomac, MD 20854

United States

Phone: (310) 443-0581

Ademby@hrsa.gov
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Linda DeNorcey

Acting Director, Guam Department of 

Public Health and Social Services

Guam Department of Public Health and 

Social Services

123 Chalan Kareta

Mangilao, 96923

Guam

Phone: 671735-7102

linda.denorcey@dphss.guam.gov

Trinidad Diaz

Board Assistant

Commonwealth Healthcare Corporation

PO Box 500409, 1 Lower Navy Hill Road

Saipan

Saipan, 96950

Northern Mariana Islands

Phone: 6702368202

trinidad.diaz@dph.gov.mp

Elisa Dunlap

Finance Officer

PIHOA

737 Bishop Street

Suite 2075

Honolulu, HI 96813

United States

Phone: 8085373131

Fax: 8085376868

elisad@pihoa.org

Karl Ensign

Chief Program Officer, Performance 

Improvement, Research & Evaluation

ASTHO

2231 Crystal Drive

Suite 450

Arlington, VA 22202

United States

Phone: 571-527-3143

Fax: 571-527-3189

kensign@astho.org

Michael Fraser

Chief Executive Director

ASTHO

2231 Crystal Drive

Suite 450

Arlington, VA 22202

United States

Phone: 2023719090

mfraser@astho.org

Bill Gallo

Senior Advisor Pacific Islands

CDC

300 Ala Moana Blvd

Honolulu, 96850

United States

Phone: 808 541 3760

bgallo@cdc.gov

Robert Greathouse

Regional Public Health Advisor

PIHOA

414 W. Soledad Avenue

Suite 906

Hagatna, GU 96910

United States

Phone: 6714833018

greathouse@pihoa.org

W. Thane Hancock

Medical Epidemiologist

CDC

414 W. Soledad Ave

Hagatna, 96910

Guam

Phone: 6718641981

thaneh@pihoa.org

Billie Hiraishi

Communications Officer

PIHOA

737 Bishop Street

Suite 2075

Honolulu, HI 96813

United States

Phone: 8085373131

Fax: 8085376868

billieh@pihoa.org

Eunyoung Ko

Country Liaison Officer

WHO

Department of Health and Social Affairs, 

Capitol Suites, Pal

Pohnpei

Pohnpei, FSM PS70

Micronesia, Federated States of

Phone: +691 320 8804

Koe@who.int

Brian Mangum

PIHOA PIPHTC Coordinator

PIHOA

C/O COM-FSM National Campus

Palikir, Pohnpei 96941

Micronesia, Federated States of

Phone: 6913202480 ext. 301

epidemiology.doc@gmail.com

Antonnette Merur

Director of Nursing, Palau Ministry of 

Health

American Pacific Nurse Leaders Council 

(APNLC)

PO Box 190

Koror, Palau 96940

Palau

Phone: (680) 488-2552 ext. 222

antonnette.merur@palauhealth.org
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Erica Miranda

Aide de Camp

USINDOPACOM

1 Elrod bldg 700

Camp Smith, HI 96861

United States

Phone: 808-477-9616

erica.miranda-ortiz@pacom.mil

Jose Montero

Director, CDC/CSTLTS

Centers for Disease Control and 

Prevention (CDC)

1600 Clifton Road

MS: V18-4

Atlanta, GA 30029

United States

Phone: 404-498-0300

znn3@cdc.gov

John Moroney

Regional Administrator

Health Resources and Services 

Administration (HRSA)

90 7th Street

HRSA/Suite 8-300

San Francisco, CA 94103

United States

Phone: 415-437-8159

jmoroney@hrsa.gov

Esther Muna

Chief Executive Officer

Commonwealth Healthcare Corporation

P.O. Box 500409

Saipan, MP 96950

Northern Mariana Islands

Phone: (670)236-8201

esther.muna@dph.gov.mp

M. Thomas Nadeau

Chief Environmental Public Health 

Officer

Division of Environmental Health, Guam 

Department of Public Health and Social 

Services

123 Chalan Kareta

Mangilao, 96913

United States

Phone: 671-735-7221

masatomo.nadeau@dphss.guam.gov

Dioreme Navasca

Regional NCD Program Support Officer

PIHOA

1214 Palama St.

Honoulu, HI 96817

United States

Phone: (808) 692-0858

dioreme@hawaii.edu

Tuileama Nua

Director

American Samoa Department of Health

P.O. Box 5666

Pago Pago, AS 96799

United States

Phone: (684) 633-7676

tuinua@doh.as

Kristine Qureshi

Professor & Associate Dean for 

Research and Global Health Nursing

University of Hawaii at Manoa, School of 

Nursing

2528 McCarthy Mall

Webster 444

Honolulu, HI 96822

United States

Phone: 8089562638

Fax: 8089563257

kqureshi@hawaii.edu

Martina Reichhardt

Acting Director

Yap DHS

po box 148, keng

colonia

colonia, 96943

Micronesia, Federated States of

Phone: 3502110

mreichhardt@hotmail.com

John Robitscher

Chief Executive Officer

NACDD

325 Swanton Way

Decatur, GA 30030

United States

Phone: 4049248296

jrobitscher@chronicdisease.org

Angelica Sabino

Chief Dentist

Commonwealth Healthcare Corporation

P. O Box 501099

Saipan, MP 96950

Northern Mariana Islands

Phone: 6702368369

asabinomch@gmail.com

Michael Sami

Organizational Development Manager

International Planned Parenthood 

Federation

Level 4 BSP Life Centre

Thomson Street

Suva, Suva NA

Fiji

Phone: +679 3315624

MSami@ippf.org
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Abby Stoica

Associate Director

Western Region Public Health Training 

Center

1295 N Martin Ave

PO Box 245163

Tucson, AZ 85724

United States

Phone: 520-626-1108

stoica@email.arizona.edu

Samuel Taveras

Office of Insular Affairs (OIA) Acting 

Director

Center for State, Tribal, Local, and 

Territorial Support (CSTLTS) - Centers 

for Disease control and 

1825 Century Center Blvd.

Atlanta, GA 30345

United States

Phone: 770-488-1523

syt2@cdc.gov

Angela Techur-Pedro

Pacific Basin Regional PCO Coordinator

PIHOA Secretariat , Honolulu, HI

737 Bishop Street

Suite 2075

Honolulu, HI 96813

United States

Phone: 8085373131

Fax: 8085376868

angiet@pihoa.org

Regie Tolentino

HR Administrator

PIHOA

737 Bishop Street

Suite 2075

Honolulu, HI 96813

United States

Phone: 8085373131

Fax: 8085376868

regiet@pihoa.org

Louis Christopher Tripoli

USINDOPACOM Surgeon

US INDOPACOM

Elrod rd.  Bldg 700

J07  Command Surgeon's Office

Camp HM Smith, HI 96861

United States

Phone: 808-477-9616

louis.tripoli@pacom.mil

Jesse Tudela

Director of Hospital Services

CHCC

P.O. Box 500409

Saipan, 96950

Northern Mariana Islands

Phone: 670-234-8950 ext. 3101

jesse.tudela@dph.gov.mp

Eden Uchel

Chief, Division of Environmental Health, 

Bureau of Public Health, MOH-Palau

Northern Pacific Environmental Health 

Association (NPEHA)

Ministry of Health, Republic of Palau, PO 

Box 6027, Koror, P

Koror, Republic of Palau 96940

Palau

Phone: 680-488-6073

edenuchel@gmail.com

Vasiti Uluiviti

Regional Lab Coordinator

PIHOA

Guam Public Health Lab

123 Chalan Kareta, Route 10

Guam, GU 96923

United States

Phone: 6717343338

vasitiu@pihoa.org

Linda Unpingco DeNorcey

Acting Director

Guam Department of Public Health and 

Social Services

123 Chalan Kareta

Mangilao, Guam 96913

Guam

Phone: 671 735-7101

lindadenorcey@yahoo.com

Matilda Ward

Guam Office Assistant

PIHOA

414 West Soledad Avenue

Hagatna, GU 96923

United States

Phone: 6717353337

matildaw@pihoa.org

Andrea Whitt

Program Support Officer

PIHOA

414 West Soledad Avenue

Hagatna, GU 96923

United States

Phone: 6717353337

andreaw@pihoa.org

Mark Young

Regional Administrator

Health and Human Services-ASPR

90th 7th Street

San Francisco, CO 94103

United States

Phone: 415-633-5500

mark.young@hhs.gov
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Mark Young

Regional Administrator

DHHS

San Francisco Federal Building, Reg. 9

90 7th Street

San Francisco, CA 94103

United States

Phone: 414-437-5500

joyce.matthews@hhs.gov
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